

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5081/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in RSA No. 931/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BIBI FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. AHAMED HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 from the array of the parties

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master