

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5081/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/09/2005 in RSA No. 931/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BIBI FATIMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. AHAMED HUSSAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties inform that talks for an amicable settlement are still under progress but no final results could be arrived at. They therefore prayed that matter be adjourned by five weeks. Prayer accepted.

: 2 :

List the matter after five weeks.

In the meanwhile, it is expected of the parties to make their sincere efforts to settle the matter amicably, failing which the matter would be heard on merits.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master