

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5081/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/09/2005 in RSA No.931/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BIBI FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. AHAMED HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 21.11.2011, it appears that parties have started negotiation for an amicable settlement but so far, no concrete solution has been arrived at by them outside the Court.

....2/-

2

Learned counsel for Petitioners informs that an offer has been made by them to the Respondents but there has not been any response from Respondents. On the other hand, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for Respondents, informs that on instructions having been received from the local counsel, a counter offer has also been made, of

which learned counsel appearing for Petitioners is not aware of.

In the fitness of things, we deem it fit and proper that parties should put the offer and counter offer in writing to this Court, after exchanging the same among themselves so that on the next date of hearing, we can also examine the same about its feasibility. They prayed for two weeks' time. Prayer accepted.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master