

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7023/2012

BIBI FATIMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. AHAMED HUSSAIN & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellant and the respondent no.1 has already filed the statement of case. The office report further states that the service of notice is complete on the respondent nos. 2, 4, 5 and 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The office report proceeds to state that the respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 08.04.2008 of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant states that his name has not been reflected in the Cause List. The office shall rectify the data base accordingly.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS