

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7023/2012

BIBI FATIMA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M. AHAMED HUSSAIN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Ms. Yogmaya M.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER